
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



tfi.9J. 
~. 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

-26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

48 

fI. P. I L-/ 75 I 
'-, '. -

L.D. 

DATE: 4/7/94 (Filing No. H- 1080 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REP~SENTATIVES 

116TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" 
MEMORIALIZING THE ATTORNEY 

to H.P. 1481, 
GENERAL OF THE 

"JOINT RESOLUTION 
STATE OF MAINE TO 

INITIATE A LAWSUIT AGAINST THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT DUE TO ITS 
CONTINUING PRACTICE OF ENACTING UNFUNDED FEDERAL MANDATES THAT 
HAVE BEEN IMPOSED ON THE SEVERAL STATES AND THEIR POLITICAL 
SUBDIVISIONS" 

Amend the Joint Resolution by striking out the last resolved 
paragraph and inserting in its place the following: . 

'RESOLVED: That suitable copies of this Memorial, duly 
authenticated by the Secretary of State, be transmitted to the 
Honorable William J. Clinton, President of the United States, to 
the President of the Senate and the Speaker of the House of 
Representatives of the Congress of the United States, to the 
Attorney General of the State of Maine and to each Member of the 
Maine Congressional Delegation.' 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment removes 
Speaker of the Lower House 

the Governor of each state, the 
and the President of the Senate in 

each state from the list of individuals receiving copies of. the 
m.emorial. 

SPONSORED BY: 
(Representati 

. TOWN: Rome 

1-IOUSE OfREPRESENTATIVES 
fiEAP- AND ,l\~m9 

APR 8 1994 

JOY. 1. O't''ir:.n 
$-ECG£ThIr1 

APR 7 1994 Page l-LR3338(2) 

~tJff~LERK HOUSE 
SENI VB fOR COtWURliL:.NLlJ..··. ,_ 

AMENDMENT J 


