

H.P. 1481

L.D.

2			11 1 a a à
4	DATE: 4/7/94	(Filing No.	H- 1080
6	Reproduced and distributed the House.	d under the direction o	f the Clerk of
8	C		
10	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 116TH LEGISLATURE		
12		D REGULAR SESSION	
14	HOUSE AMENDMENT "A	: " to H.P. 1481, "JO	
16	MEMORIALIZING THE ATTORNE INITIATE A LAWSUIT AGAIN	Y GENERAL OF THE STATE	E OF MAINE TO
18	CONTINUING PRACTICE OF EN HAVE BEEN IMPOSED ON TH	ACTING UNFUNDED FEDERAL	MANDATES THAT
20	SUBDIVISIONS"		
22	Amend the Joint Resol paragraph and inserting in	ution by striking out the its place the following:	
24	'RESOLVED: That sui	table conice of this	Veronial dula
26	'RESOLVED: That suitable copies of this Memorial, duly authenticated by the Secretary of State, be transmitted to the Honorable William J. Clinton, President of the United States, to		
28	the President of the Sen	ate and the Speaker of	the House of
30	Representatives of the Congress of the United States, to the Attorney General of the State of Maine and to each Member of the Maine Congressional Delegation.'		
32			
34	STAT	TEMENT OF FACT	
36	5 4 7 4		
38	Speaker of the Lower Hous		the Senate in
40	each state from the list memorial.	of individuals receiving	copies of the
42	\sim		
44	150	V.C. Frang	
46	(Representative TRACY)	Vol. Hang	IN SENATE CHAMBER READ AND ADOPTED
48	. TOWN: Rome	\mathcal{O}	
HOUSE OF REPRE	QENITATIN CO		APR 8 1994
READ AND A			JOY J. O'BRIEN
	Doc Doc	ge 1-LR3338(2)	SECRETARY IS CLOSED
APR 7	1994 Pac	jc ====================================	
Joseph W. MALGO HOUSE AMENDMENT			

SENT UP EOR CONCURRENCE

A. e. 8.